L ok v 1L 710
.-'H\ ‘_ GTWAA T
005675

Y [,
N
|




The Truth About Trump supplies the answer.

Drawing upon exclusive interviews and exhaustive research, Pulitzer Prize-
winning reporter Michael D’Antonio presents Trump’s full stary, from his beginnings as
a businessman to his juggernaut presidential campaign. Along the way, D'Antonio charts
the successes and failures, scandals and triumphs, and relentless pursuit of money and
fame that have made Trump who he is today. D’Antonio also details the origins of the
Trump family fortune, Trump’s history of using politics to get ahead, and how he has
mastered the media to turn publicity into power.

First published in 2015, and now updated to cover Trump's rise to political pro-
minence, The Truth About Trump is an unsparing, eye-opening account of the life and
career of the most talked-about man in America.

“A carefully reported and fair-minded account.” — USA Today

“A brisk and entertaining read, drawing on interviews and
documents and distilling decades’ worth of news coverage to tell the story of
Trump's childhood, family, business deals, and political forays.”

— The Washington Post

“Balanced, well sourced, and perfectly timed.” — Financial Times (UK)

As part of a team of journalists from Newsday, MICHAEL D'’ANTONIO won the Pulitzer
Prize for his reporting before going on to write many acclaimed books, including his
most recent, Mortal Sins. He has also written for publications such as Esquire, Sports
lllustrated, and The New York Times Magazine.

PREVIDUSLY PUBLISHED IN HARDCOVER AS NEVER ENOUGH

COVER DESIGN BY ROB GROM
COVER PHOTOGRAPH @ BLOOMBERG/GETTY (MAGES

WWW.THOMASDUNNEBOOKS.COM

WWW.STMARTINS.COM US $16.99 / CAN $23.99
ISBN 978-1-250-105, )8 8

IIIIH 51699>

g'781250 105¢B

75 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10010
PRINTED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA




I R N

CONTENTS

Preface to the 2016 Edition

Introduction

The Trumps of Brooklyn, Queens, and the Klondike
The Boy King

Apprentice

. Fear City

Donald Saves Midtown
Towering Trump
Celebrity Donald

. Donald in Suckerland

. Luck Runs Qut

. Trump the Spectacle

. New Trump

. Candidate Trump

. Trump the TV Show

. “The Beauty of Me”

. A Not-So-Innocent Abroad

Postscript: Understanding Donald

Acknowledgments
Notes
Bibliography
Index

ix

15
35
55
73
97
119
143
157
175
211
229
241
257
279
297
321

347
349
369
373



