

"Admirably straightforward, evenhanded, but nonetheless damning." – The New York Times Book Review

THE TRUTH ABOUT TRUMP

MICHAEL D'ANTONIO

FOR ALL THOSE WHO WONDER, "JUST WHO IS DONALD TRUMP?".

The Truth About Trump supplies the answer.

Drawing upon exclusive interviews and exhaustive research, Pulitzer Prizewinning reporter Michael D'Antonio presents Trump's full story, from his beginnings as a businessman to his juggernaut presidential campaign. Along the way, D'Antonio charts the successes and failures, scandals and triumphs, and relentless pursuit of money and fame that have made Trump who he is today. D'Antonio also details the origins of the Trump family fortune, Trump's history of using politics to get ahead, and how he has mastered the media to turn publicity into power.

First published in 2015, and now updated to cover Trump's rise to political prominence, The Truth About Trump is an unsparing, eye-opening account of the life and career of the most talked-about man in America.

"A carefully reported and fair-minded account." - USA Today

"A brisk and entertaining read, drawing on interviews and documents and distilling decades' worth of news coverage to tell the story of Trump's childhood, family, business deals, and political forays."

— The Washington Post

"Balanced, well sourced, and perfectly timed." - Financial Times (UK)

As part of a team of journalists from *Newsday*, MICHAEL D'ANTONIO won the Pulitzer Prize for his reporting before going on to write many acclaimed books, including his most recent, *Mortal Sins*. He has also written for publications such as *Esquire*, *Sports Illustrated*, and *The New York Times Magazine*.

PREVIOUSLY PUBLISHED IN HARDCOVER AS NEVER ENOUGH

COVER DESIGN BY ROB GROM

COVER PHOTOGRAPH © BLOOMBERG/GETTY (MAGES

WWW.THOMASDUNNEBOOKS.COM WWW.STMARTINS.COM

THOMAS DUNNE BOOKS
ST. MARTIN'S GRIFFIN
175 FIFTH AVENUE, NEW YORK, N.Y. 10010
PRINTED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA



CONTENTS

	Preface to the 2016 Edition	ix
	Introduction	1
1.	The Trumps of Brooklyn, Queens, and the Klondike	15
2.	The Boy King	35
3.	Apprentice	55
4.	Fear City	73
5.	Donald Saves Midtown	97
6.	Towering Trump	119
7.	Celebrity Donald	143
8.	Donald in Suckerland	157
9.	Luck Runs Out	175
0.	Trump the Spectacle	211
11.	New Trump	229
2.	Candidate Trump	241
3.	Trump the TV Show	257
	"The Beauty of Me"	279
5.	A Not-So-Innocent Abroad	297
	Postscript: Understanding Donald	321
	Acknowledgments	347
	Notes	349
	Bibliography	369
	Index	373